



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD for R-3.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Ms. Kirti Kapoor,
Mr. Manmohit K. Puri, Advocates for
respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.07.2024

1. Learned counsel for respondents seeks time to file reply. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks.
2. List on 05.11.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 25, 2024/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any