



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Radhika Arora, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Kapoor and Ms. Kirti
Kapoor, Advocates (Through VC)
Ms.Vaishali Gupta, Advocate for R-3
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.01.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file the rejoinder.

Let the rejoinder be filed within two weeks with an advance copy supplied to learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 10.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025

Dy/ht..