



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora, Ms. Radhika Arora,
Adv. (VC).

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Ms. Kirti Kapoor,
Mr. Mannmohit K Puri, Mr.
K.K.Varma Adv. (VC).
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.03.2025

List on 02.05.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 10, 2025/AR/KR