



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Anuj Kapoor with Ms. Kirti Kapoor, Mr. K. K. Varma, Mr. Mannmohit K. Puri, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

02.05.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 07th July 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 2, 2025

ds