



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Ms. Kirti Kapoor, Mr. K.K. Varma, Mr. Hemank Chawla, Mr. Mannmohit K Puri and Mr. Bharat Sharma, Adv. for respondents.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv. for R-3/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

03.09.2025

Since it is already 04:30 PM and there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner, in the interest of justice, renotify on 26.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/bh