



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Radhika Arora, Advocate via
video-conferencing with Ms. Rashi
Priya, Advocate.

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

The matter has been received upon being transferred from a Co-ordinate Bench.

No one is present on behalf of the respondents when the matter is called-out.

Re-notify on 07th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

ds