



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora & Ms. Rashi Priya,
Advs.

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Ms. Kirti Kapoor,
Mr. Hemank Chawla, Mr. Bharat
Sharma & Mr. K.K. Verma, Advs. for
R-1 & 2.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel counsel for
GNCTD with Ms. Rashi Aggarwal,
Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record a fresh SPA.
3. At request, renotify on 07.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nk/ah