



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.**

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anuj Kaor, Ms. Kirti Kapoor, Mr. K.K. Verma and Mr. Mannmohit K. Puri, Advs. Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel (GNCTD)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

% **07.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents submits that he wishes to examine the Special Power of Attorney placed on record by the Petitioner.
2. At his request, list on 27.07.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JULY 07, 2026/rk/jk/kv