



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.**

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anuj Kapoor & Ms. Kirti Kapoor, Adv.**

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel (Civil) GNCTD with Ms. Kashish Bansal, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

%

27.07.2026

At joint request, list on 11.08.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 27, 2026/v