



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010341512024

+ **TR.P.(C.) 100/2024**

SUCHETA MARWAHA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikas Arora, Ms. Radhika Arora and Mr. Kartikeya Shrotriya, Advocates.**

versus

RAKESH KOHLI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Ms. Kirti Kapoor, Mr. K.K. Verma, Mr. Bharat Sharma, Mr. Hemank Chawla and Mr. Manmohit K. Puri, Advocates.**
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

1. It is already 06:00 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 01.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/nd